

Benzie County Road Commission
 Bid Tab - March 7, 2023

*** Recommendation**

Cinder Road Fed Aid Buyout	<u>Unit</u>	<u>Qty</u>	Rieth-Riley		Elmers	
			<u>Unit price</u>	<u>Total</u>	<u>Unit price</u>	<u>Total</u>
Bituminous Mixture 4EL	Ton	3,835	\$ 61.00	\$ 233,935.00	\$ 62.90	\$ 241,221.50
HMA, Approach 4EL	Ton	110	\$ 61.00	\$ 6,710.00	\$ 62.90	\$ 6,919.00
Milling (Butt Joints/Curb face)	LFT	250	\$ 9.75	\$ 2,437.50	\$ 12.50	\$ 3,125.00
Monument Box	EA	2	\$ 195.00	\$ 390.00	\$ 200.00	\$ 400.00
Pavement Marking	LFT	634	\$ 0.35	\$ 221.90	\$ 0.35	\$ 221.90
Mobilizatin	EA	1	\$ 14,625.00	\$ 14,625.00	\$ 1,011.00	\$ 1,011.00
Traffic Control	EA	1	\$ 3,000.00	\$ 3,000.00	\$ 1,500.00	\$ 1,500.00
Shoulder, CI II	Ton	1,453	\$ 20.00	\$ 29,060.00	\$ 18.50	\$ 26,880.50
Total project:				\$ 290,379.40		\$ 281,278.90

*** Recommendation**

Crystal Drive chip seal/fog seal	<u>Unit</u>	<u>Qty</u>	Fahner Asphalt Sealers		Pavement Maintenance Sys		Highway Maintenance	
			<u>Unit price</u>	<u>Total</u>	<u>Unit price</u>	<u>Total</u>	<u>Unit price</u>	<u>Total</u>
Seal-single chip	Squ yd	93,555	\$ 2.22	\$ 207,692.10	\$ 2.35	\$ 219,854.25	\$ 2.27	\$ 212,369.85
Fog Seal	Squ yd	93,555	\$ 0.39	\$ 36,860.67	\$ 0.42	\$ 39,293.10	\$ 0.44	\$ 41,164.20
Sweeping	Lump	1	\$ 3,000.00	\$ 3,000.00	\$ 4,180.00	\$ 4,180.00	\$ 2,000.00	\$ 2,000.00
Total project:				\$ 247,552.77		\$ 263,327.35		\$ 255,534.05

Alternative bids:

Stone: 25A slag

\$ 2.10